
For additional Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth information, please log on to www.michigan.gov/miphy
1 District percentages are representative of the results as reported by 7th graders in participating buildings.

N/A = Data not available

- = Data suppressed due to fewer than 10 valid student surveys

The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Safe and Supportive Schools Grant (CFDA #84.184Y)). However, those contents do not 
necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.

Physical Activity: Middle School
% = unweighted percentage of reported response.  (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics

District 1 7 M F Black White
Hispanic/ 

Latino
American 

Indian Asian
Arab/ 

Chaldean As/Bs Ds/Fs

Physical Activity

Percentage of students who were physically active for 
a total of at least 60 minutes per day on five or more of 
the past seven days

66.3%
(128)

66.3%
(128)

69.6%
(71)

63.6%
(56)

- 66.0%
(103)

68.8%
(11)

- - - 69.2%
(117)

-

Percentage of students who attended physical 
education (PE) classes on one or more days in an 
average week when they were in school

73.6%
(142)

73.6%
(142)

74.3%
(75)

73.0%
(65)

- 75.6%
(118)

68.8%
(11)

- - - 75.3%
(128)

-

Percentage of students who had one or more 
concussions from playing a sport or being physically 
active during the past 12 months

14.9%
(29)

14.9%
(29)

19.6%
(20)

9.0%
(8)

- 13.4%
(21)

31.3%
(5)

- - - 12.4%
(21)

-
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