



## **East Grand Rapids Public Schools**

## **Physical Activity: Middle School**

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

		Grade	rade Gender		Race/Ethnicity						Academics	
	District <sup>1</sup>	7	м	F	Black	White	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian	Asian	Arab/ Chaldean	As/Bs	Ds/Fs
Physical Activity												
Percentage of students who were physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day on five or more of the past seven days	66.3% (128)	66.3% (128)	69.6% (71)	63.6% (56)	-	66.0% (103)	68.8% (11)	-	-	-	69.2% (117)	-
Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on one or more days in an average week when they were in school	73.6% (142)	73.6% (142)	74.3% (75)	73.0% (65)	-	75.6% (118)	68.8% (11)	-	-	-	75.3% (128)	-
Percentage of students who had one or more concussions from playing a sport or being physically active during the past 12 months	14.9% (29)	14.9% (29)	19.6% (20)	9.0% (8)	-	13.4% (21)	31.3% (5)	-	-	-	12.4% (21)	-

For additional Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth information, please log on to www.michigan.gov/miphy

<sup>1</sup> District percentages are representative of the results as reported by 7th graders in participating buildings.

N/A = Data not available

- = Data suppressed due to fewer than 10 valid student surveys

The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Safe and Supportive Schools Grant (CFDA #84.184Y)). However, those contents do not necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.